The Fair Practice Code adopted by the Company is placed on the website of the
Company.

11. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR, IF ANY

a) Issue of shares:

During the financial year, authorized share capital of the Company was increased from ̀ 75,00,00,000/
- (Seventy Five Crores only) divided into 7,50,00,000 equity shares of ` 10/- each to ` 1,150,000,000
(Hundred and Fifteen crores only)/- divided into 11,50,00,000 equity shares of ` 10/- each.

During the financial year 2021-22, the Company has issued and allotted 4,69,46,900 equity shares
on private placement basis.

As on March 31, 2022, the authorized share capital and paid up share capital of the Company stood

[...]

2022 approved the issue of PDIs up to ` 1658.43 lakhs;

Brickwork Ratings India Private Limited has assigned a credit rating of BWR BBB-/ Outlook -
Stable to bank loans;

The Finance Committee of the Company at their meeting held on June 30, 2022 allotted
1,42,843 PDIs of ` 1000/- each aggregating to ` 14,28,43,000/- (Fourteen Crore Twenty Eight
Lakhs Forty Three Thousand only);

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on July 01, 2022 approved the
public issue of secured redeemable non-convertible debentures of face value of ` 1,000  each
at par, aggregating up to ` 10,000 lakhs, with an option to retain over-subscription up to ` 10,000
lakhs aggregating up to ` 20,000 lakhs (NCDs-VII); and

The Finance Committee of the Company at their meeting held on July 13, 2022 allotted 57,43,750
(Fifty Seven Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty) bonus equity shares in
the ratio of 1:20 to the shareholders of the company as on the record date i.e., June 17, 2022.

18. DIRECTORS & KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

As on March 31, 2022, the Board of directors of the company comprises of four directors including two